

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1785^{th} REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-234

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REQUEST OF MR. JOVITO M. GAHATON FOR THE AMENDMENT OF ROUTE FROM LA CARLOTA – BACOLOD TO MA-AO – BACOLOD AND VICE VERSA, WITH CASE NO. BEO-2011-V1-0377 WITH UNIT PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

MAKE/TYPE MOTOR NO. CHASSIS NO. PLATE NO. FUSO 4D35-D54235 RO6-20100000710-C FWZ-240

WHEREAS, in a letter dated August 10, 2015 from Mr. Jovito M. Gahaton, President of Bacolod-Maao Jeepney Mini Bus Driver's operators Association, favorably endorsed by the Honorable City Mayor, and addressed to this Honorable body, the request for the amendment of route from La Carlota – Bacolod to Ma-ao – Bacolod and vice versa, with Case No. BEO-2011-V1-0377 with unit described as follows:

 Make/Type
 Motor No.
 Chassis No.
 Plate No.

 FUSO
 4D35-D54235
 RO6-20100000710-C
 FWZ-240

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this body to approve the said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Andrew Martin Y. Torres and ma. Josefa Y. Matti, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the request of Mr. Jovito M. Gahaton for the amendment of route from from La Carlota – Bacolod to Ma-ao – Bacolod and vice versa, with Case No. BEO-2011-V1-0377 with unit particularly described as follows:

 Make/Type
 Motor No.
 Chassis No.
 Plate No.

 FUSO
 4D35-D54235
 RO6-20100000710-C
 FWZ-240

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO

Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate